

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)  
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA  
AT HYDERABAD**

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF JUNE TWO THOUSAND AND  
TWENTY TWO

**:PRESENT:  
THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE P.SREE SUDHA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO: 191 OF 2022**

**Between:**

Smt. C. Praveena, W/o C. Madhukar Reddy.

**Appellant/Respondent/Plaintiff**

**AND**

1. K.V. Ramachander Iyer, S/o K.V.S Iyer, Occ. Business, R/o H. No. 104,  
Sujatha Hills, Behind Chiranjeevi Apartments, West Marredpally,  
Secunderabad

**Respondent**

2. M.Dayanand, S/o M. Jaggaiah, Occ. Business, R/o H. No. 18-8-48, Edi Bazar,  
Hyderabad

**Appellant**

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through her Advocate Sri Mantha Rajendra presented this Second Appeal under Section 100 CPC against the order dated against the Judgment and Decree dated 5-12-2014 in A.S No. 142 of 2011 on the file of XI Addl. District Judge (F.T.C) Ranga Reddy District revered the Decree and Judgment dt. 30-5-2011 in O.S No. 1079 of 2002 on the file of II Addl. Junior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Mantha Rajendra Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents, herein to show cause as to why this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. K.V. Ramachander Iyer, S/o K.V.S Iyer, Occ. Business, R/o H. No. 104,  
Sujatha Hills, Behind Chiranjeevi Apartments, West Marredpally,  
Secunderabad
2. M.Dayanand, S/o M. Jaggaiah, Occ. Business, R/o H. No. 18-8-48, Edi Bazar,  
Hyderabad

are directed to show cause on or before 01.08.2022 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Learned counsel for the Appellant present.

Issue notice to the respondents through Registry and also personal service is permitted.

List on 01.08.2022.

SD/- T. SRINIVAS  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. K.V. Ramachander Iyer, S/o K.V.S Iyer, Occ. Business, R/o H. No. 104, Sujatha Hills, Behind Chiranjeevi Apartments, West Marredpally, Secunderabad
2. M.Dayanand, S/o M. Jaggaiah, Occ. Business, R/o H. No. 18-8-48, Edi Bazar, Hyderabad (RR1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to Sri Mantha Rajendra Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

**HIGH COURT**

**PSSJ**

**DATED:22/06/2022**

**LIST ON: 30.06.2022**

**NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION**

**SA.No.191 of 2022**

